
Page 1 of 2 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk during 
the period of July 1, 2019 and September 30, 2019 

AGREEMENT 
DATE 

DEPARTMENT NAME OF CONTRACTOR AMOUNT PURPOSE EXPIRATION 

07/01/2019 Human Resources Norman A. Traub & Associates, LLC nte $30,000 Workplace Investigative 
Services 

07/01/2022 

07/02/2019 Public Works GPA Consulting, Inc. Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $51,575.33 

for a total 
contract nte 
$81,013.33 

Amendment #1 to 6/12/2018 
Contract for Environmental 
Services for Atlanta Avenue 

Widening Project 

06/12/2021 

07/03/2019 Police  LD Consulting, LLC nte $20,000 Jail Assessment 07/03/2022 

07/04/2019 Community Services Pageantry Productions nte $15,100 Coordination and Production of 
the 2019 Fourth of July Parade 

09/01/2019 

07/15/2019 City Manager Network Television Time, Inc. nte $20,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

07/15/2021 

07/18/2019 Police  Susan Saxe-Clifford, Ph.D. ABPP 
APC 

nte $25,000 Pre-Employment Psychological 
Testing 

07/18/2022 

07/18/2019 Police  Truth Be Told Polygraph, LLC nte $28,000  Polygraph Examination Services 07/18/2022 

07/18/2019 Police  Joe Mar Polygraph Services nte $15,000 Polygraph Administration and 
Evaluation 

07/18/2022 

07/18/2019 Police  Psychological Services Consulting 
Associates, Inc. 

nte $45,000 Psychological Services 07/18/2022 

07/22/2019 City Manager Tripepi Smith & Associates nte $20,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

07/22/2021 

07/23/2019 City Manager Creator Up, Inc. nte $20,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

07/23/2021 

07/23/2019 City Manager Marketworks Video nte $20,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

07/23/2021 



Page 2 of 2 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

 

07/23/2019 City Manager Goal Productions, Inc. nte $20,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

07/23/2021 

07/30/2019 City Manager Communications Lab nte $20,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

07/30/2022 

07/30/2019 City Treasurer BFSG, LLC nte $30,000 
(funded by 
Deferred 

Compensation 
Plan) 

Deferred Compensation Plan 
Investment Advisory Services 

07/30/2022 

08/08/2019 Information Services NorthSouth GIS LLC nte $8,500 Server Upgrade 08/08/2022 

08/09/2019 City Manager Enlightened Pictures, Inc. nte $20,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

08/09/2021 

08/20/2019 
(Received on 
01/29/2020) 

Fire Department Ralph Andersen & Associates nte $28,500 Executive Search/Recruitment 08/20/2022 

09/04/2019 Office of Business 
Development 

Western Economic Services, Inc. nte $49,160 Preparation of 2020-2024 
Consolidated Plan for HUD 

Program 

09/04/2022 

09/05/2019 Office of Business 
Development 

Enterprise Technology Services, LLC nte $65,000 Implementation & Services of 
JDE Enterprise One Real Estate 

Module 

09/05/2022 

09/30/2019 Finance JPR Leadership Consulting LLC DBA 
Shanetta Milton  

nte $6,000 Leadership Consulting 09/30/2020 


